
List of Memorials in St. Mary's Church. 

 1

LLLList oooof MMMMemorials iiiin SSSSt. MMMMary's CCCChurch    

Note 

The memorials are recorded around the Church in a clockwise direction. A system of 

numbering has already been established, and in the same direction. This is used to 

identify the memorials by adding a letter of the alphabet, firstly for the nearest, and then 

for the highest. The memorial is recorded by the surname and the date of death. Those 

under the tower are numbered in a similar pattern, T1, T2 etc. 

The Plaques in Window Order 

1. Window at the East end. Donated by the Freemasons 1880 in memory of Porcher, 

& Walker. 

1A. Reredos in memory of William Nash Skillicorne 1915. 

1B. Credence table in memory of Major Swinley 1915. 

2. Window in memory of Baron, 1876. 

2A. Pennycuick 1840. 2B. Agg-Gardner 1901. 

3. Window in memory of James Agg-Gardner 1858. 

4. Window in memory of Rev. M. A. Smelt 1889. 

4A. Lancaster 1809. 4B. Russell 1860

4C. Prayer Chapel furnished in memory of Sloan 1977. 

5. Window in memory of W. Skillicorne 1887. 

6. Window in memory of Mary Groome, Mary Byrch, Mary Arkell. 

6A. Hooper 1802. 

6B. Robert & Elizabeth Pruen 1678. 

7. Window in memory of Brooksmith 1888. 

7A. Mackintosh 1817. 

7B. Steevens 1857. 

7C. Steevens 1861. 

7D. Steevens 1887. 

7E. Welch 1936. 

7F. Clissold 1936. 

7G. Welch 1944. 

7H. Denne 1944. 

(Outside screen to Chapel) 

7I. Welch 1852, 1854. 

7J. Welch 1916. 

7K. Welch 1965

8. Window in memory of Welch family who worshipped here over 250 years 1879. 

8A. Welch 1907. 8B. Shewell 1887.

9. Window in memory of Shewell 1874. 

9A. Shewell 1872, 1855. 9B. Shewell 1880.

10. Window in memory of Gwinnett 1891. 

10A. James 1895. 10B. Myers 1811. 



List of Memorials in St. Mary's Church. 

 2

10C. Myers 1814. 

(Above Porch Entrance) 

10D. Farquhar. Warning to those 

yet alive.

11. Window in Porch in memory of Gwinnett and Agg-Gardner 1890. (Window 

opposite not ascribed.) 

11A. Rev. Bell (built St. Matthew’s) 

11B. Myers 1817. 

11C. English 1643. 

11D. Smith 1815. 

11E. Gardner 1836.

13. (Note numbering) Window in memory of Miss Levett 1876. 

13A. Wood 1598. 

13B. Lennon 1835. 

13C. Lennon 1812.

14. Lord's Supper window in memory of Gwinnett 1827. 

14A. Hay 1918. 

14B. Delabere 1793. 

14C. White 1799. 

14D. Dumaresque 1824. 

14E. Byrch 1843. 

14F. Smith 1826. 

14G. Rocke 1823. 

(Buttress) 

14H. Connolly 1854. 

14I. Gray 1835.

15. Large window in centre of West Wall erected by Baron de Ferrieres as a thank 

offering 1885.

15A. Smith 1895, Scott, Gray, Smith. 

15B. Rev. Jervis 1826. 

15C. Rev. Hughes 1811. 

15D. Stinchcombe 1867.

16. Window from Parishioners in memory of Rev. Bell 1874. 

16A. Lucas 1810. 

16B. Clerk 1821. 

16C. D'Oyly 1803. 

16D. Elliott 1845. 

16E. King 1816. 

12. (Note numbering) Window in memory of Leighton 1847. 

12A. Woodford 1810. 

12B. Dent 1817. 

12C. Cox 1682. 

12D. Shepherd 1896. 

12E. James 1917

17. Window in memory of Misses Kite 1893. 

18. Window mainly in Schoolroom above, and in memory of Agg-Gardner & the 

Baron Gwinnett. 

19. Window in memory of Baron de Ferrieres. 1864. 

19A. Flag of the Gloucester 

Regiment, 1919. 

19B. Packer 1925. 

19C. Griffiths 1836. 

19D. Maule 1855. 

19E. Leighton 1822. 

19F. Byrch 1813. 

19G. Wheeler by Old Boys, 1906. 

19H. 100 Old Boys who fell in 

First World War.

20. Window in memory of Bedwell 1887. 

21. Window in memory of Bedwell 1872. 



List of Memorials in St. Mary's Church. 

 3

21A. Hughes 1810. 

21B. Rev. Jervis 1826. 

21C. Chinnery 1859. 

21D. Arkell 1690. 

21E. Worthington 1823. 

21F. French 1727.

22. Window in memory of Bubb 1862 1885, Forsyth 1890, Davis 1881, 

Winterbotham 1881. 

22A. Ironside, Ricketts –. 

22B. O'Malley 1815. 

22C. Hartwell 1809. 

22D. Hunt 1782. 

23. Round window in memory of Thorp 1876. 

23A. a'Court 1776. 

23B. Jaffray 1818. 

23C. Hayward 1833. 

23D. Read 1826. 

23E. Dormer 1678. 

23F. Lygon –. 

23G. Durbin 1824. 

23H. Dewes 1780. 

23I. Horsyth 1883. 

23J. Cunningham 1809. 

23K. Jameson 1824. 

23L. Rose 1821. 

23M. Humphris 1879. 

23N. Murray 1794. 

23O. Pruen 1796. 

24. Window in memory of George 1876. 

24A. Smart 1772. 

24B. Rev. Roxby 1912. 

24C. Walker 1872. 

24D. Mace of Glos. Regt. 

24E. Browning 1901. 

24F. Grevill 1513. 

24G. Sturmy 1772. 

25. Window in Vestry of small coloured sections. No memorials. 

26. Window in memory of Humphris, Churchwarden for 21 years. No date. 

Plaques on walls of St. Mary's Church Tower. 

 

Recording in a clockwise direction from the South East wall, at Rev. Close 1882. 

T1. Newbury, 1821. 

T2. Tucker, 1813. 

T3. Meyrick, 1823. 

T4. Fallon, 1885. 

T5. Chapman, 1836. 

T6. List of Incumbents in 

memory of Canon 

Goodliffe. 

T7. Entwistle, 1815. 

T8. Bastin, 1818. 

T9. Meyrick, 1837. 

T10. Berkeley, 1810. 

T11. Butt, 1851. 

T12. Stucke, 1866. 

T13. Leach, 1844. 

T14. Bowen, Grizell, 1809. 

T15. Blake, 1852. 

T16. Framingham, 1820. 

T17. Cook, 1851. 

T18. Skillicorne, 1783. 

T19. Peal rung on day of Queen 

Victoria's funeral, 1901. 

T20. Kite, 1892. 

T21. Forty, 1816. 

T22. Clonbrock, 1844. 

T23. Trench, 1823. 

T24. Hughes, 1786.



List of Memorials in St. Mary's Church. 

 4

Index 

- A - 

a'Court..............................................23A 

Agg-Gardner......................18. 11. 3. 2B 

Arkell ...........................................21D. 6 

- B - 

Baron ....................................................2 

Bastin ................................................. T8 

Bedwell.........................................21. 20 

Bell ............................................16. 11A 

Berkeley........................................... T10 

Blake................................................ T15 

Bowen.............................................. T14 

Brooksmith ...........................................7 

Browning ......................................... 24E 

Bubb ...................................................22 

Butt .................................................. T11 

Byrch ...................................19F. 14E. 6 

- C - 

Chapman............................................ T5 

Chinnery ..........................................21C 

Clerk ................................................16B 

Clissold .............................................. 7F 

Clonbrock ........................................ T22 

Close ............................................ Tower 

Connolly ..........................................14H 

Cook ................................................ T17 

Cox ..................................................12C 

Cunningham ..................................... 23J 

- D - 

Davis...................................................22 

Delabere...........................................14B 

Denne.................................................7H 

Dent .................................................12B 

Dewes ..............................................23H 

Dormer............................................. 23E 

D'Oyly..............................................16C 

Dumaresque .....................................14D 

Durbin..............................................23G 

- E - 

Elliott ...............................................16D 

English .............................................11C 

Entwistle ............................................T7 

- F - 

Fallon .................................................T4 

Farquhar...........................................10D 

Ferrieres ............................................. 19 

Forsyth ............................................... 22 

Forty.................................................T21 

Framingham.....................................T16 

French .............................................. 21F 

- G - 

Gardner ............................................ 11E 

George................................................ 24 

Gloucester Regiment Flag ...............19A 

Gloucester Regiment Mace..............24D 

Goodliffe............................................T6 

Gray ......................................... 15A. 14I 

Grevill .............................................. 24F 

Griffiths............................................19C 

Grizell ..............................................T14 

Groome ................................................ 6 

Gwinnett .......................... 18. 14. 11. 10 

- H - 

Hartwell ...........................................22C 

Hay...................................................14A 

Hayward...........................................23C 

Hooper ...............................................6A 

Horsyth ............................................. 23I 

Hughes ........................... T24. 21A. 15C 

Humphris ..................................26. 23M 

Hunt .................................................22D 

- I - 

Ironside ............................................22A 

- J - 

Jaffray ..............................................23B 

James....................................... 12E. 10A 

Jameson............................................23K 

Jervis ....................................... 21B. 15B 



List of Memorials in St. Mary's Church. 

 5

- K - 

King ................................................. 16E 

Kite ............................................ T20. 17 

- L - 

Lancaster............................................4A 

Leach ............................................... T13 

Leighton..................................... 19E. 12 

Lennon .................................... 13C. 13B 

Levett ..................................................13 

Lucas................................................16A 

Lygon............................................... 23F 

- M - 

Mackintosh ........................................7A 

Maule ...............................................19D 

Meyrick........................................T9. T3 

Murray .............................................23N 

Myers ..............................11B. 10C. 10B 

- N - 

Newbury ............................................ T1 

- O - 

Old Boys of School under Wheeler.19H 

O'Malley ..........................................22B 

- P - 

Packer ..............................................19B 

Pennycuick ........................................2A 

Porcher..................................................1 

Pruen......................................... 23O. 6B 

- R - 

Read .................................................23D 

Ricketts ............................................22A 

Rocke ...............................................14G 

Rose ................................................. 23L 

Roxby...............................................24B 

Russell................................................4B 

- S - 

Scott .................................................15A 

Shepherd ..........................................12D 

Shewell ............................ 9B. 9A. 9. 8B 

Skillicorne............................. T18. 5. 1A 

Sloan ..................................................4C 

Smart................................................24A 

Smelt .................................................... 4 

Smith.............................. 15A. 14F. 11D 

Steevens ............................... 7D. 7C. 7B 

Stinchcombe ....................................15D 

Stucke ..............................................T12 

Sturmy..............................................24G 

Swinley ..............................................1B 

- T - 

Thorp.................................................. 23 

Trench ..............................................T23 

Tucker ................................................T2 

- V - 

Victoria's Peal ..................................T19 

- W - 

Walker..........................................24C. 1 

Welch..................8A. 7K. 7J. 7I. 7G. 7E 

Wheeler............................................19G 

White................................................14C 

Winterbotham .................................... 22 

Wood................................................13A 

Woodford.........................................12A 

Worthington..................................... 21E 

 


